
 

 

Because what happens between school and home matter 
 

  

Announcing HCDE CASE for Kids Afterschool and 
Summer Direct Service Providers, Contracted 

Services, & Trainers Request for Proposals (RFP) 
  

 

   

CASE for Kids is pleased to announce an opportunity for experienced afterschool and 
direct service providers, contracted services, & trainers to compete for a contract to 
provide services to the afterschool community in the Harris and surrounding counties. 
 
If you are interested in competing to become an afterschool and summer direct service 
provider, contract services or be a trainer for CASE for Kids, please go to the HCDE eBid 
System to register as a bidder.  Respond to RFP #19/013IA-3 (CASE for Kids Afterschool 
and Summer Direct Service Providers) or RFP #19/031IA-2 (CASE for Kids Contracted 
Services and Trainers).  
 
Attend Pre-Proposal/RFP Meeting (Optional): 
RFP# 19/013IA-3 (CASE for Kids Afterschool and Summer Direct Service Providers) 
Thursday, July 25, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. 

https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/vf0ZC68MMzHXnxlFBUa78?domain=t.e2ma.net
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/vf0ZC68MMzHXnxlFBUa78?domain=t.e2ma.net


RFP# 19/031IA-2 (CASE for Kids Contracted Services and Trainers)  
Thursday, August 29, 2019 at 1:00 p.m.  
Location: Harris County Department of Education, 6300 Irvington Blvd., Houston, TX 77022, 
100A 
Deadline to register as a bidder and respond to Request for Proposal (RFP):  
RFP #19/013IA-3 (CASE for Kids Afterschool and Summer Direct Service Providers)  
Thursday, August 13, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. 
RFP #19/031IA-2 (CASE for Kids Contracted Services and Trainers)  
Thursday, September 17, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
A committee selected by HCDE will review and evaluate all proposals and make a 
recommendation to the HCDE Board of Trustees. HCDE will base a recommendation for 
contract award on the evaluation factors listed in accordance with Texas Education 
Code § 44.031. 
 
Any questions regarding this proposal should be directed in writing to Inga Ash 
at iash@hcde-texas.org. 

   

  

 

 

   

   

 

mailto:iash@hcde-texas.org?subject=

